F19 000005389				
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500336041465			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/30/1901009029 **87.50			
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	THE DEC -5 PHI2			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2: 13			
Office Use Only	, , ,			

X13-619



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 6, 2019

JORDAN FELDMAN 55 HUDSON YARDS, 29TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10001

SUBJECT: RIGHTWAY HEALTHCARE, INC. Ref. Number: W19000098188

We have received your document for RIGHTWAY HEALTHCARE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6939.

Tammi Cline Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 319A00022993

LL.

www.sunbiz.org

## **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Registration Section Division of Corporations

Rightway Healthcare, Inc.

SUBJECT:

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." "Certificate of Existence." or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Name of	Person	
Rightway Healthcare			PS1AT
	Firm/Con	ipany	ຸ ເມ
55 Hudson Yards, 29th Floor			
	Addro	288	
New York, New York 10001			
	City/State a	nd Zip code	
jordan@rightwayhealthcare.com			
E-mail a	ddress: (to be used	for future annual report	notification)
For further information concerning	this matter, please of	call:	
Jordan Feldman	305 at (	439-6911	
Name of Person	Area Cod	e Daytime Telep	phone Number

#### STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee

Certificate of Status

# MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy



## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Rightway Healthcare, Inc.

1.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

. .

(If name unavail	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name ac	lopted for the purpose of transacting bu	asiness in	Florid	a)
Delaware	3.			~3	
(State or counti	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applic	able)		
October 21, 201	10 5			DEC	;
(Date	of incorporation) 5.	(Date of duration, if other that	n pérpetua	u)¦,	
Jan 1, 2019 6.				꾸	TT
	(Date first transacted business in 1 (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150 venue, South Miami, Florida 33143			PH 12: 13	<del>.</del>
7	(Principa	l office address)			
7800 SW 57th A	venue, South Miami, Florida 33143				
	(Current mailing	address, if different)			_ <b>.</b>
8. Name and <u>stre</u>	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)			
Name:	Jordan Feldman				
Office Address:	7800 SW 57th Avenue				
	South Miami	. Florida			
	(City)	(Zip code)			

#### 9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

### A. DIRECTORS

hairman:					
iddress:	·				
ice Chairman:					
ddress:					
irector:					
.ddress:					
			₩ <u>+</u> ;+	DEC	· · · · · ·
Director:			2 P	ц U	
.ddress:				P <b>H</b>  [2:	
				2:	<b>~</b> ,~
. OFFICERS				G	
resident:					
.ddress:					
ice President:					
ddress:					
ecretary:					
ddress:					
reasurer:					
ddress:					
OTE: If necessary you may atter Dan addendum to the		nal officers	and/or d	irectors	5.
	Director or Officer				
he officer or director signing this document (and who is re true and that he or she is aware that false information	s listed in number 11 above, i submitted in a document to	the Depart	it the fac ment of 3	is state State co	onstitutes
third degree felony as provided for in £817.155. F.S. 3. <u>TORDAN FELOMAN</u>		(EN		1	Healthca

id capacity of person signing application) (Typed or printe



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "RIGHTWAY HEALTHCARE, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Jeffrey W. But ck. Secretary of State

Authentication: 204012121

Date: 11-15-19

Page 1

6348110 8300

SR# 20198101259 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml